



Oregon Privacy Notice Supplement Effective 07/01/2024

PRIVACY NOTICE OVERVIEW

This Privacy Notice applies only to Oregon consumers ("you" or collectively as "consumers") and supplements the Privacy Policy of Leisure Care LLC, d/b/a Leisure Care (the "controller"), and any of Leisure Care's managed communities in Oregon¹ (collectively, "we," "us," or "our") accessible on our website, www.leisurecare.com. The Oregon Consumer Privacy Act ("OCPA") provides Oregon consumers with specific rights regarding their personal information.

In addition to the online Services in the Privacy Policy, we maintain a mobile application, MyLeisureCare, to which you may opt in, that may ask you to provide us with the same personally identifiable information for the same purposes. A link to our Privacy Policy notice can be viewed prior to downloading the application and the link is included on the application's landing page.

CONSUMER RIGHTS & HOW TO OPT OUT

A consumer or their authorized agent may opt out of our processing of the consumer's personal data or exercise their other rights by contacting us via the means identified in our online Privacy Policy or by completing the opt out request on our OCPA webpage. If we decide not to act on a request, you may appeal our decision by contacting us as indicated in the Privacy Policy or via our OCPA webpage. using the Oregon Privacy Rights Request form and indicating "Right to Appeal".

Canfield Place Retirement Community, LLC, a Washington LLC, d/b/a Canfield Place
The Ackerly at Reed's Crossing, LLC, a Delaware LLC, d/b/a The Ackerly at Reed's Crossing
Russellville Park LLC, an Oregon LLC

The Ackerly at Sherwood, LLC, a Delaware LLC, d/b/a The Ackerly at Sherwood The Ackerly at Timberland, LLC, a Delaware LLC, d/b/a The Ackerly at Timberland